WARBURG SCHOOL



TERRY PROSKURNIAK SCHOLARSHIP

About the Scholarship:

The scholarship is funded by donations from Terry Proskurniak, a former resident of the Village of Warburg and a student at Warburg School

Amount to be Awarded:

A \$6000 scholarship will be awarded annually to be distributed between up to 5 graduates of Warburg School who will be continuing their studies at a post-secondary level. Preference will be given to students who enter the construction/industrial trades, although anyone entering post-secondary programming at an accredited school can apply.

Eligibility and Criteria for Applications:

- a) The student(s) must have been enrolled in Warburg School for their grade twelve year
- b) The student(s) must be accepted into a post-secondary program at an accredited school or a sponsorship agreement; and
- c) During their time at the school, the student(s) must have demonstrated a genuine commitment to academics, co-curricular activities, and citizenship/volunteer opportunities at school or in their community.

Application Procedures:

Eligible students submit an application to the principal by **November 30**th following their graduation. The application must include:

- a) a covering letter,
- b) a summary of their academic achievement, achievements in <u>school</u> athletics, and citizenship/volunteer contribution, and
- c) three letters of reference (one for each of academics, co-curricular, and citizenship/volunteerism).
- d) confirmation of acceptance into a postsecondary institution or a sponsorship arrangement

Presentation of the Scholarship:

The recipient(s) of the award will be informed of their success by December 20th. Recognition of this scholarship will take place at the school's award ceremony the following October. Recipients are requested to attend if possible.

In the event that no person qualifies for the award in any one year, the \$6000 will be rolled over to the next year and the total amount will be made available to be split amongst the qualified applicants.

For more information, please contact the Principal of Warburg School at 780-848-2822.